
Office of the Sheriff

Department of Correction

Daily Jail Population Statistics

Thursday, August 20, 2020 as of 5:00am

Laurie Smith, Sheriff

Total Jail Population:

(Includes Intake Booking)

Men:

Women:

 Average Length of Stay: (ALS)

Men

Felony Sentenced:

Misdemeanor Sentenced:

Women

Misdemeanor Unsentenced:

Felony Unsentenced:

AGE Profile

<18:

18-24:

25-34:

35-44:

45-54:

55+:

 309

 194

 25

 20

 9

 150 1,509

 11

 178

 271

 523

 727

 345

 0 0 %

17 %

36 %

26 %

13 %

9 %

10 %

1 %

11 %

5 %

 447

 101

Length of Stay   

( Days)

 299

 51

Length of Stay   

( Days)

81 %

6 %

 324 79 %

6 %

 209

 53 96 126

 607

 1,425

Total Jail Population by Facility:

Elmwood:

Main Jail:

 2,044

 1,843

 189


